FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A CEGNIZABLE GRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - CITY

Sub-Division: Imphal

Districts: -

Imphal West

FIR No. 53(8)2023 City-PS U/s. 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Date & hour of occurrence:

, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (POA) Act.

17/06/2023 at @ 8:00 pm

(Corresponding FIR No. 715(8) 2023 IPS U/s. 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (POA) Act & FIR No. 00(7) 2023 WPS-CCP U/s. 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (POA) Act)

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & ate of dispatch from distances & directions from police Station	
Date: 31/08/2023 at 5:15 pm.	Gambir Singh Shopping Arcade Imphal, P.S- City Police Station, Imphal West, Shop Number: 18 & 19 About 300 mtr South	3

N.B. --- A first information must be authenticated by the signatures, mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name &	Name &	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried	Steps taken regarding
residence of informant	residence of	off. If any	investigation Result
complainant	accused		explanation of of
- Supramane			delay in recordingthe case information.
Lhingjaneng Haokip (41) W/o Thenkhohao A/p Lhanjang Village		Being member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, Robbery, mischief causing damage, mischief by fir with intent to destroy houses etc. with common intention thereby caused damaged to any property belonging to the member of SC/ST.	SI. Ch. Somorjit
		`	
OE attached			
oc, City-P.S.		Punishable U/S. 143/148/427/436/397/34	
OC, City-P.S.		IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST	
Officer-in-Charge		(POA) Act.	

Officer-in-Charge
City Police Station
Imphal West District, Manipur

S. Guiran Thangal

Signed: (Inspt. S. Guikan Thangal)

Designation: OC, City-P.S. Date: 31/08/2023

Officer-in-Charge City Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur

CRIME REPORT UNDER FIRST INFORMATION OF CODE AT POLICE STATION SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PRO

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 715(8)2023 IPS u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & 3(2)(III) of SC/ST (PoA)Act.

Corresponding FIR No. 00(07) 2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & 3(2)(III) of SC/ST Date & hour of occurrence: (PoA)Act.

On 17/06/2023 at 08:00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station
26/08/2023 at 9:55 am	At Lalambung Makhong, IW / About 3 km North West	26/08/2023

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

informant and atte	ested by the signature	of the officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Mrs. Lhingjaneng Haokip (43) w/o Thenkhohao A/p Lhanjang Village.	A groups of Meitei/Meeteis	Being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, robbery, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire with intent to destroy houses etc with common intention thereby caused damaged to any property belonging to the member of SC/ST.	investigate	Singh will pse the case.
. OE- attached		Punishable		
OC/IPS 26/08/2023		143/148/397/427/436/34 IPC & 3(2)(III) of SC/ST Act		

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Shri N. Ingocha Singh, MPS)

OC/IPS Designation:

26/08/2023 charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur State Form No.V.7

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF COON ZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

District: Churachandpur

FIR No: 00(07)2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC & Sec 3(2)(iii) of SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities)Act.

Date & Hrs of occurrence: 17th June, 2023 at 08:00pm

Pate and Hours when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
	Police Station		
18/07/2023	Lalambung Makhong, Imphal West District.	18/07/2023	
at 10:01am	<u> </u>		

NB: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant an attested by the signature of the Officer recording it.

Name &Residence of	Name &Residence of accused	Brief description of offence with	Steps taken regarding	Result of the
informant /	person(s)	section and properly carried off,	investigation, explanation	case
complainant	2 2	if any	of delay in recording	
			information	
Mrs Lhingjaneng Haokip (43yrs) w/o Thenkhohao of A/p Lhanjang Village,	A Group of Meetei/Meiteis	Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, mischief causing damage to the	The case has been transferred to Imphal-PS as the PO falls under the jurisdiction of Imphal-PS.	
CCP.	,	amount of fifty rupees, Mischief by fire or any explosive		
		substance with intent to destroy house, robbery or dacoity with		
		hurt, etc with common intention. Mischief by fire or any explosive		
		substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he		
OE attached	r was	will thereby caused damage to any property belonging to the	×	
Mrs for		member of SC/ST.		
OC/WPS-CCP		/		
Officer-in-C Women Police Churachandp	harge e Station Manipur	Punishable		
churachandp	pi,	u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC		
Clion		& Sec 3(2)(iii) of		
		SC/ST(Prevention of		1
		Atrocities)Act		

Signed: (CHINNEIHLAM GANGTE). Inspt. {

Designation: OC/WPS-CCP

Dated: 18/07/2023

Officer-in-Charge Women Police Station Churachandpur, Manipur

Treated as on OE of FIR NO. 00 (07) 2023 WPS - CCP To, US 43/148/427/436/397/3418C The Officer-in-Charge Worum Police Staffen & 3(2) (11) of the SCIST (Prevention Chrachandpur, Manipur-795128 of Atrocation) Act Subject: Report on looted, vandalized, burnt/gutted of shop and all what is within the Women Police Station shop and its premise. Sir, I, the undersigned would like to bring forth to your knowledge and report that I, am a permanent resident, and native of Lalamburg Makhang P.O. 8P.S. Lamphel District Imphal West belonging to _____tribe/community, recognized under the constitution of India. Thereby, I am entitled to the protection provided under The Prevention of Scheduled caste/ Shops Location: Gambie Singh Shopping Arcade Imphal Shop Number 10 P/S: City Police Station, Imphal East Shop Number 18 2 19
Due, to the ethnic conflict prevalent in the State, some unknown well-armed radicals belonging to the Meetei/Meitei community, aided by State's Forces posted at various Valleybased Police outpost chanting anti Tribal Slogans on the 17 June 8 PM. looted, vandalized, burnt/gutted my shop and all what is within the shop and its premise, owned and under my proprietorship, a total estimated amount of Rs 95 Lakks the illegal activities of the said armed-radical groups. I, therefore kindly request you to please take action in this matter and come up with positive solution. rested as an of of PIRNO.53(8) 2023 City PS. 2/5. 143/148/427/436/357/34 1.PC (3/2) (111) of the selst (POA) Act. Dated: Churachandpur g. Guikan Thangal The 10/2/ 2023 -OC city Per Threated as an of FIR Nothal West District, Manipul Age: 4

715(8)2022 IPS U. 143/148/148/1486/397/

34 IPE & 3(2)(1111) of the Selection Name: L 34 iPe & 3(2)(1) of the se/st(POA) Act. Thenkhohao Contact No: 7005395175 Present Add: Lhanjang Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur